

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	21-19	962	Version: 1	1	Name:	Professional Services Agreement 20 OneGoal - High School Linked Learn	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/13/2021 9/8/2021				In control:	Chief Academic Officer	
On agenda:					Final action:	9/8/2021	
Enactment date:	9/8/2	2021			Enactment #:	21-1418	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 by and between the District and OneGoal, Chicago, II, for the latter to provide Program Material, Professional Learning and Training, Data Management and Analytics, and Post-secondary Support for students between their junior year of high school and the first year of their postsecondary pathway to make academic and noncognitive gains to support enrollment and persistence at their matched postsecondary programs or institutions, as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via the High School Linked Learning Office, for the period of April 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 21-1962 Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 - OneGoal - High School Linked Learning Office						
Contact:	Lucia Moritz@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
9/8/2021	1	Board of	Education		Ado	opted on the General Consent Report	Pass
	_						

Approval by the Board of Education of a Professional Services Agreement 2020-2021 by and between the District and OneGoal, Chicago, Il, for the latter to provide Program Material, Professional Learning and Training, Data Management and Analytics, and Post-secondary Support for students between their junior year of high school and the first year of their postsecondary pathway to make academic and noncognitive gains to support enrollment and persistence at their matched postsecondary programs or institutions, as described in Exhibit A of the Agreement, incorporated herein by reference as though fully set forth, via the High School Linked Learning Office, for the period of April 1, 2021 through June 30, 2022.